

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.366 OF 2018

[Anil Bhaurao Kolhe and others .vs. The Collector, Wardha and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.A. Chaudhari, Advocate for petitioners.
.....

CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI AND
MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 22, 2018

Notice, returnable on 26.2.2018.

Shri S.Y. Deopujari, Government Pleader,
waives notice for respondent nos.1 and 2.

Hamdast for respondent no.3.

Till then, possession of petitioners shall
not be disturbed without first providing them
alternate accommodation.

JUDGE

JUDGE