

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 366 OF 2018

Anil Bhauro Kolhe And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Wardha And OthersRESPONDENT

SAURABH A. CHAUDHARI for Petitioner

Adv Manohar for R-3

Ms Ritu Sharma AGP for State COPY SERVED TO G.P. FOR
R-1 and 2 for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA
PRABHUDESSAI &
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : **6th December, 2023**

P.C. :

As mentioned and consent. S O to after X-mas 2023 vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)