

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 366 OF 2018

Anil Bhauro Kolhe And Others ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Wardha And Others ....RESPONDENT

Ms. ISHIKA JAISWAL, ADV. H/F Mr. SAURABH A.  
CHAUDHARI, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

Mr. A. J. GOHOKAR, A.G.P. FOR R-1 and 2

Mr. R. R. DEO, ADV. H/F Mr. A. S. MANOHAR, ADV. FOR  
R-3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE  
&  
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH  
MEHTA, JJ**

**DATE : 8th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER,  
STAND OVER TO 22/01/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**