



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.366/2018

Anil Bhaurao Kolhe and others Vs. The Collector, Wardha & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.A. Chaudhari, Advocate for petitioners
Mrs. R.V. Sharma, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2
Mr. Rohan Deo, Advocate for Respondent No.3

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026

By consent, list the petition for further consideration in the week commencing from 23rd February, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)