



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 366 OF 2018**

( Anil Bhaurao Kolhe and others ..vs.. The Collector, Wardha and others )

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.A. Chaudhari, Counsel for the petitioners,  
Mr. S.S. Doifode, Addl.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2,  
Mr. A.S. Manohar, Counsel for respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

The learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to obtain instructions as regards the fresh proposal sent by respondent No.3 to the petitioners.

2. By way of indulgence, last chance is granted.
3. List the matter on 09-04-2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

*adgokar*